Applications
Automatic Well Testing (AWT)
Lease Automatic Custody Transfer (LACT)
Basic Sediment and Water (BS & W)
Separation Vessels
Pipeline Slug Detection
Truck Unloading
Pump Protection

 CE Mark
U.S.A. Sales: 800-553-9092 • 24-Hour Service: 800-527-6297 • International Support: 215-674-1234 • Fax: 215-674-2731
Model Numbering - System Electronics and Probe Model
U C 1 00
Future Use
0 Future Use
Technology
U Universal IV
Digital Protocols
1 HART®
Measurement Type / Frequency and Phasing
C0 Water Cut Monitor Electronics
Approvals
0 Unapproved
1 FM/FMc IS
2 FM/FMc XP
3 ATEX ia
4 ATEX d [ia]
5 IECEx ia
6 IECEx d [ia]
Electrical Connection
0 3/4" NPT without external ground lug
1 M20 with external ground lug
2 3/4" NPT with external ground lug
Surge / Noise Suppression
0 No additional filtering required
1 Signal filtering RFI and Surge protection (Integral or Remote)
2 Probe RFI (Remote only)
3 Signal filtering and Probe RFI (Remote only)
4 Probe HDSP (Heavy Duty Spark Protector) - Remote only
5 Signal filtering and Probe HDSP (Remote only)
6 Probe RFI and Probe HDSP (Remote only)
7 Signal filtering and Probe RFI and Probe HDSP (Remote only)
Integral / Remote options
0 Integral configuration
1 Remote configuration without cable
2 Remote configuration with 10 ft General Purpose Cable
3 Remote configuration with 25 ft. General Purpose Cable
8 Remote configuration with 10 ft. Triax Cable
9 Remote configuration with 25 ft. Triax Cable
E Remote configuration with 10 ft Hi Temp Cable
F Remote configuration with 25 ft. Hi Temp Cable
L Remote configuration with 10 ft Hi Temp Composite Cable
M Remote configuration with 25 ft. Hi Temp Composite Cable
Z Remote configuration with custom cable
Dual seal  option
0 Without Dual Seal option
1 With Dual Seal option
Sensing Element Code
### Sensing element 3-digit code (Refer to probe selection table)
000 Remote System without a probe
ZZZ Special sensing element
R## Retrofit kit upgrade with probe dependent adapters R02, R04 or R12 (Refer to table)
Process gland wetted part (X)
B 316/316L SS
Process connection (XX)
A0 3/4" NPT
B0 1" NPT
BA 1" 150# RF Carbon Steel
BB 1" 150# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel
CB 1" 300# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel
BD 1" 150# RF 316/316L SS TFE
C2 1 1/2" Tri-Clamp
E2 2" Tri-Clamp
FA 2" 150# RF Carbon Steel
FB 2" 150# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel
GB 2" 300# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel
FC 2" 150# RF CS TFE Face
FD 2" 150# RF 316/316L SS TFE
FE 2" 150# RF CS Inserted TFE
FH 2" 150# RF 316L SS Seal-Tyte
G0 1/2" NPT
IA 3" 150# RF Carbon Steel